
Ersatzteilliste  Nr. 99 948.DE.90G.0

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   � • Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  08/05

SERVO IV NOVA
(TYPE SERVO :  +.. 01166)

SERVO IV NOVA PLUS
(TYPE SERVO :  +.. 01166)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+SERVO+IV+NOVA+SERVO+IV+NOVA+PLUS+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  983.60.001.0           1 ANBAUBOCK ZUS.                 TETE D‘ATTELAGE      SUPPORT TOP LINK         (1-26
    0.02 00  983.60.030.0           1 WENDEACHSE ZUS.                ESSIEUX              AXLE                     (41-54
    0.03 00  983.67.001.0           1 PFLUGDREHZYL.DZ 70/40-240 ZUS. VERIN RETOURN. CHAR. P. TURNING CYLINDER      (61-64
    1    00  943.60.035.0           2 STURZSPINDEL                   BROCHE               SPINDEL
    2    00  955.60.031.0           1 ZYLINDERLAGERBOLZEN V          AXE                  BOLT
    3    00  983.60.003.0           2 UNTERLENKERPLATTE              PLATEAU              PLATE
    4    00  983.60.005.1           1 ANBAUBOCK SZ                   ATTELAGE             SUPPORT TOP LINK
    6    00  955.60.046.0           1 DECKSCHEIBE                    RONDELLE             WASHER
    7    00  983.60.065.0           1 OBERLENKERSTECKER SZ.          AXE                  PIN
    8    00  918.06.703.0           6 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
    9    00       006580Z           2 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE
   10    00       103.302           2 SK-SCHR.    M1OX55 DIN 931-8.8 VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   11    00       103.367           4 SK-SCHR. M16X65 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   12    00       103.928           6 SK-SCHR.    M20X1,5X80 DIN 9   VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   13    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   14    00       122.110           4 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   15    00       122.220           6 SICHERUNGSM. M20X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU FREINE         LOCKING NUT
   16    00       124.034           1 NUTMUTTER M 90X2  DIN 1804   5 ECROU RAINURE        NUT
   17    00       157.825           2 SICHERUNGSR.AS35-06-044DIN471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   18    00       162.432           1 SCHEIBE 60X35,2X5              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   19    00       172.990           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X70 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE             ROLLPIN
   20    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   21    00       191.012           2 SCHMIERN. SFG CM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   22    00       404.795           1 KEGELROLLENLAGER 33217 DIN 720 ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   23    00       418.266           1 NILOSRING 322 19 AV            RONDELLE DE BUTEE    NYLOS-RING
   24    00       542.413           0 SHELLFETT RA                   GRAISSE              GREASE                   1 KG
   25    00       543.004           0 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      2,5 CCM
   26    00       612.127           2 KLEMMRING 60  GGG-40           BAGUE DE SERRAGE     RING
   27    00  872.05.009.0           1 KLAPPVORSTECKER KPL.           GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
   41    00  983.60.035.0           1 WENDEACHSE                     ESSIEUX              AXLE
   42    00  983.60.040.0           1 WENDEKOERPER                   CORPS DE. RETOURNEM. TURNING BODY
   43    00  983.60.041.0           1 SCHLITTEN                      GLISSADE             SLIDE
   44    00  983.60.042.0           1 SPINDEL                        PIVOT                SPINDLE
   45    00       109.241           2 STIFTSCHRAUBE M14X55 DIN 938   GOUJON M10           STUD M10
   46    00       120.162           2 SK-MUTTER M14 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   47    00       122.527           2 SICHER-MUTTER M14X1,5 DIN 985  ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   48    00       162.421           2 SCHEIBE 25X14,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   49    00  983.60.043.0           4 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
   50    00       404.733           1 KEGELROLLENLAGER 32022  DIN 72 ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   51    00       410.362           2 EINSPANNBUCHSE 50/55X35        DOUILLE              BUSH
   52    00       410.370           2 EINSPANNBUCHSE 30/38X25  FED.S DOUILLE              BUSH
   53    00       418.281           1 NILOS-RING 32022 XAV           RONDELLE DE BUTEE    NILOS-RING 16014 AV
   54    00       543.004           0 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      2,00 CCM
   61    00       442.627           1 PFLUGWENDEZYLINDER DZ 70/40    VERIN DE RETOURNEM.  PLOUGH CYLINDER
   62    00       447.725           2 HOCHDRUCKSCHLAUCH  NW8/2 SN/8/ TUYAU A HAUTE PRES.  HIGH-PRESSURE HOSE
   63    00       448.003           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER  M12 L DIN3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   64    00       448.004           2 PROFILRING P-R 12L/S DIN 3861  FILIERE              RING
   71    00  966.10.006.0           1 ANBAUACHSE KAT 3               BARRE D‘ATTELAGE CAT SUPPORT SHAFT
   72    00  955.11.006.0           1 ANBAUACHSE KAT 3/WEITE 2       BARRE D‘ATTELAGE CAT SUPPORT SHAFT

                                                                                                                                          0948/BT 0015



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  954.60.050.0           1 SCHWINGE MS ZUS.               BALANCIER C          SHACKLE C
    0.02 00  943.60.090.0           1 STANDSTUETZE RAHMENHOEHE 72,78 APPUI                BAR
    1    00  943.60.060.2           1 SCHWINGE SZ.                   BALANCIER C          SHACKLE C
    2    00  954.60.110.0           2 SCHWINGENBLZEN SZ.             AXE                  BOLT
    3    00  953.60.155.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    4    80       006580Z           2 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE
    5    00  943.60.035.0           2 STURZSPINDEL                   BROCHE               SPINDEL
    6    00  954.60.135.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    7    00  942.60.310.0           1 RAHMENVERSCHRAUBUNG KPL.       FIXATION DE BATI     FRAME FIXING             (7,31-34
    8    00  942.60.015.1           1 OBERLENKERSTECKER              AXE                  PIN
    9    00  872.05.009.0           1 KLAPPVORSTECKER KPL.           GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
   10    00       438.107           3 SCHLUESSELRING                 BAGUE                RING
   11    00       464.211           1 KNOTENKETTE 3,1X12GLD. DIN5686 CHAIN A NOEUDS       CHAINE
   12    00       103.302           2 SK-SCHR.    M1OX55 DIN 931-8.8 VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   13    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   14    00       100.382           1 SK-SCHR.   M16X200 DIN 931 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   15    00       122.110           1 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   16    00       191.002           4 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   17    00  923.29.130.0           1 EXZENTER SZ.                   EXCENTRIQUE          CAM
   18    00       490.993           1 SCHALTKNOPF                    BOUTON DE COMMANDE   KNOB
   19    00       103.285           1 SK-SCHR.  M8X50 DIN 931-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   20    00       122.106           1 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   21    00       435.653           2 TELLERFEDER C40X20, 4X1        RONDELLE BELLEVILLE  DISC SPRING
   22    00       173.144           4 SPANNSTIFT 6X40 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   23    00       155.829           2 SICHERUNGSRING 45X 2,5  DIN 47 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   24    00       163.111           2 SCHEIBE 60X45.2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   31    00  942.60.091.0           2 SCHRAUBLEISTE                  BARRETTE             SCREW STRIP
   32    00       166.842           6 SCHEIBE 21/50X6                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   33    00       103.858           6 SK-SCHR.        M20X70 DIN 931 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           242
   34    00       543.004           0 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE
   36    00       448.908           1 ROHRSCHELLE                    COLLIER POUR TUBES   CLAMP
   37    00       448.909           1 ANSCHWEISSPLATTE               LAMINAGE             WELDING PLATE
   38    00  454.13.033.0           1 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE
   39    00       103.288           1 SK-SCHR.     M8X65 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   41    00  943.60.095.0           1 STANDSTUETZE SERVO IV SZ.      APPUI                BAR

                                                                                                                                          0948/BT 0050



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  953.73.003.1           1 RAHMENEINSCHWENKUNG S-AUSF.    PIVOT. DE BATI       FRAME TURNING            (1-34
    1    00  454.13.033.0           1 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE
    2    00  942.60.125.0           1 GEWINDEHUELSE 220              DOUILLE FILETEE      SLEEVE
    3    00  942.60.200.0           1 GABELSCHRAUBE 26/160 L         VIS                  SCREW
    4    00  952.60.095.0           2 VIERGELENKBOLZEN               AXE                  BOLT
    5    00  953.60.195.0           1 VIERGELENKBOLZEN M             AXE                  BOLT
    7    00  953.61.017.0           1 EINSTELLSCHRAUBE               VIS DE REGLAGE       ADJUSTING SCREW
    8    00  953.73.110.0           1 VERSTELLHEBEL LI. SZ.          LEVIER               LEVER, LOCK
    9    00  953.73.113.0           1 FUEHRUNGSBOLZEN                BOULON DE GUIDAGE    GUIDE BOLT
   10    00  953.73.114.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   11    00  953.73.115.0           1 VERSTELLHEBEL RE. SZ.          LEVIER               LEVER, LOCK
   12    00  953.73.016.0           1 EINSTELLMUTTER                 ECROU REGLAGE        ADJUSTING NUT
   13    00  953.73.125.0           1 STANDSTUETZENHALTER SZ.        SUPPORT              SUPPORT
   14    00       103.283           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M 8X4O DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.
   15    00       107.706           0 AUGENSCHRAUBE 190 R            VIS A OEIL           EYE SCREW
   16    00       120.381           1 FL-SK-MUTTER M30 DIN936-8      ECROU HEX. PLAT      FLAT HEX NUT
   17    00       128.165           1 SK-MUTTER M30 LINKSGAENGIG     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   18    00       172.969           4 SPANNSTIFT  8X45 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   19    00       172.977           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X60 DIN 1481 ZN    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   20    00       173.122           4 SPANNSTIFT 5X40 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   22    00       410.168           2 GER. BUECHSE 30X34X20  WIELAND DOUILLE              BUSH
   23    00       442.621           1 VENTILSTEUERUNGSS.             COMMANDE DE SOUPAPES VALVE CONTROL
   24    00       442.625           1 EINSCHWENKZYLINDER             CYLINDRE PIVOTANT    SWIVEL CYLINDER
   24.01 00   442.625.001           1 DICHTUNGSSATZ                  GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
   25    00       447.238           2 HOECHSTDRUCKSCHLAUCH NW 6X1400 TUYAU A HAUTE PRES.  ULTRA-HIGH-PRES.HOSE
   26    00       448.002           3 SCHNEIDRING L/S 10 DIN 3861    FILIERE              RING
   27    00       448.044           3 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHR.CS10 DIN2353 RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   28    00     448.1.353           1 EINSTB.WINKELVERSCHRAUB. DVW   RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   29    00       448.122           3 UEBERWURFMUTTER                ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   30    00   448.901.003           1 DECKPLATTE                     PLAQUE DE FERMETURE  COVER PLATE
   31    00   448.908.001           2 KLEMMBACKE FUER SCHELLE  HRZ 2 ELEMENT DE SERRAGE   CLAMPING ELEMENT
   32    00       448.909           1 ANSCHWEISSPLATTE               LAMINAGE             WELDING PLATE
   33    00       163.106           4 SCHEIBE 25,2/40X3              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   34    00       447.936           1 KABELSCHUTZSCHLAUCH 45X1,5     TUYAU PROTECTION     PROTECTION HOSE

                                                                                                                                          0948/BT 0077



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  948.05.050.0           1 STEINSCHALE MS SERVO IV NOVA   BOITIER PORTE-CORPS  STONE BUSHING            (1-7
    0.02 00  948.05.060.0           1 GEGENSCHALE MS FUER SERVO NOVA COQUILLE CONTRE      COUNTER BUSHING          (11-17
    1    00  948.05.010.0           1 STEINSCHALE MS SZ.             BOITIER PORTE-CORPS  STONE BUSHING
    2    00       162.781           2 SCHEIBE 26/42X3                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    3    00       103.932           1 SK-SCHR.  M20X220 DIN 931 10.9 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
    4    00       122.011           1 SK-MUTTER SELBST. M20 DIN 985  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
    5    00       122.110           1 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
    6    00       172.898           1 SPANNSTIFT 25   X 180  DIN 734 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    7    80       0000016           1 RAHMENSCHRAUBE M 16X200  N.Z.  VIS                  SCREW
   11    00  943.05.006.0           1 GEGENSCHALE MS                 CONTRE COQUILLE      COUNTER BUSHING          -
   11.01 00  943.05.006.1           1 GEGENSCHALE MS 35              CONTRE COQUILLE      COUNTER BUSHING          +
   12    00  946.05.017.0           2 SK-SCHR.                M20X80 VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   12.01 00       101.813           2 KOERPER-HALTESCHR.             VIS DE CORPS         BODY SCREW
   13    00  941.05.011.1           2 SCHERSCHRAUBE L M16X75 GUETE 1 VIS                  SCREW                    -
   13.01 00  943.05.010.2           2 SCHERSCHRAUBE MS   M16X85 10.9 VIS                  SCREW                    +
   14    00       122.011           2 SK-MUTTER SELBST. M20 DIN 985  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   15    00       122.009           6 SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 985-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   16    80       750074Z           2 SCHEIBE BL.10                  RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   17    00       101.809           4 SK-SCHR                        VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

       1 FU: (5,11.01,12.01,13.01,14
       1 FU: (5,11.01,12.01,13.01,14
       1 FU: (5,11.01,12.01,13.01,14

                                                                                                                                          0948/BT 0110



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  923.14.001.1           1 TASTRAD I ZUS.                 ROUE PALPEUSE        GROUND WHEEL             (1-11,14-19
    0.02 00  923.14.002.1           1 TASTRAD II ZUS.                ROUE PALPEUSE        GROUND WHEEL             (2-19
    0.03 00  923.14.101.1           1 TASTRAD I ZUS.  (ZWISCH.LOESG) ROUE PALPEUSE        GROUND WHEEL             (5-9,15,18,19,FU1
    0.04 00  923.14.102.1           1 TASTRAD II ZUS. (ZWISCH.LOESG) ROUE PALPEUSE        GROUND WHEEL             (5-9,15,18,19,FU2
    1    00  923.14.020.X           1 STUETZRADSTANGE I SZ.          TIGE                 ROD                      -
    2    00     500.0.101           2 STAHLBALLONRAD TYP EK  460X145 PNEU BALLON          BALLOON TYRE             (51-59
    3    00       155.817           2 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,75 DIN 471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
    4    00  923.44.014.1           2 ABSTREIFER                     RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.            -
    5    00       100.065           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X30 DIN 601 4,6 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.            -
    7    80       1900632           4 ROHRSCHUTZKAPPE 7506/4         CHAPEAU PROTECTEUR   CAP
    8    00       162.159           2 SCHEIBE A10,5 DIN9021          RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            -
    9    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK                -
    9.01 00       122.108           4 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK                +
   11    00  923.14.020.1           1 STUETZRADSTANGE I              TIGE                 ROD                      +
   12    00  923.14.030.0           1 STUETZRADSTANGE II SZ.         TIGE                 ROD                      -
   13    00  923.14.030.1           1 STUETZRADSTANGE II             TIGE                 ROD                      +
   14    00  923.14.005.0           1 ABSTREIFER 460 L               RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.            +/L
   14.01 00  923.14.006.0           1 ABSTREIFER 460 R               RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.            +/R
   15    00       100.087           4 SK-SCHR.    M12X35 DIN 933 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           +
   18    80       750065Z           4 SCHEIBE 13X23X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            +
   19    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK                +
   21    00  923.14.120.X           1 STUETZRADSTANGE I SZ.          TIGE                 ROD                      -
   22    00  923.14.114.0           2 ABSTREIFER FUER 505            RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.            -
   23    00     500.0.102           2 SCHEIBENRAD  505X183X3         ROUE PLEINE          DISC WHEEL               (61-69
   24    00       155.820           2 SICHERUNGSRING 25X2 DIN 471    CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   26    00  923.14.130.X           1 STUETZRADSTANGE II SZ.         TIGE                 ROD                      -
   31    00  923.14.120.1           1 STUETZRADSTANGE I              TIGE                 ROD                      +
   32    00  923.14.130.1           1 STUETZRADSTANGE                TIGE                 ROD                      +
   33    00  923.14.105.0           1 ABSTREIFER 505 L               RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.            + L
   33.01 00  923.14.106.0           1 ABSTREIFER 505 R               RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.            + R
   51    00   451.101.003           4 Z-LAMELLE                      LAMELLE              LAMINATION
   52    00       400.216           2 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6205   DIN625 ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
   53    00       190.023           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL FORM A M6        RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   54    00   451.101.001           2 ABSTANDROHR                    ENTRETOISE           SPACER TUBE
   58    00   400.313.001           2 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6304 DIN 625  ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
   59    00   451.101.002           2 RADKAPPE 52MM                  COUVERCLE            CAP
   61    00   451.102.003           4 Z-LAMELLE                      LAMELLE              LAMINATION
   62    00       400.219           2 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6206 DIN 625  ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
   63    00       190.023           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL FORM A M6        RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   64    00   451.102.001           2 ABSTANDROHR                    ENTRETOISE           SPACER TUBE
   68    00       400.316           2 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6305   DIN625 ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
   69    00   451.102.002           2 RADKAPPE 62 MM                 COUVERCLE            CAP

       1 FU1:  21-25,27-32
       1 FU1:  21-25,27-32
       1 FU1:  21-25,27-32

       2 FU2:  23-26,32,33
       2 FU2:  23-26,32,33
       2 FU2:  23-26,32,33

                                                                                                                                          0948/BT 0160



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  923.39.280.0           1 KOMBIRAD ZUS.                  ROUE UTILITAIRE      COMBI WHEEL              (1-10
    0.02 00  923.39.290.0           1 KOMBIRAD O.KONSOLE ZUS.        ROUE UTILITAIRE      COMBI WHEEL              (11-23
    0.03 00     500.1.247           1 BEREIFUNG 10.0/80-12 10 PR AW  PNEUS                TYRES                    (37-39
    0.04 00  923.39.050.2           1 TRANSPORTRAD-KONSOLE ZUS.      CONSOLE ROUE TRANSP. TRANS. WHEEL BRACKET     (61-66
    1    00  923.39.260.0           1 KOMBIRAD KONSOLE SZ.           CONSOLE              BRACKET
    4    00  923.39.267.0           1 ADAPTER                        RACCORD SZ           ADAPTER SZ
    5    00       172.288           1 SPANNSTIFT 14X50               GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    6    00       368.049           1 STECKSCHLUESSELEINSATZ SW 36   CLE A DOUILLE        SPANNER
    7    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
    8    00       120.165           2 SK-MUTTER     M20 DIN 934 8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
    9    00       103.862           2 SK-SCHR. M20X100 DIN 933 8.8 Z VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   11    78      449 9472           1 HALMFUEHRUNG 60X30 D25,25-45,5 GLISSADE TIGE        STICK GUIDE
   12    78      301 4668           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M24X100            VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.
   13    78      303 0937           1 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M24           ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   14    78      313 8150           1 BOLZEN M. GRIFF D25X96/GB79,5  AXE                  PIN
   15    78      311 9295           1 KLAPPSTIFT 9,5 M.KETTE 9 GLIED GOUPILLE             PIN, LINCH
   16    78      449 9881           1 SCHWENKARM SR140-180 D60       BRAS ORIENTABLE      SWING ARM
   17    00       438.055           1 KLAPPVORST.M.S.12X45 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTER PIN
   18    78      317 6909           1 RING D97/40,5X19               BAGUE                RING
   19    78      317 9373           2 BUCHSE D80/66,1/D60,25X45      DOUILLE              BUSH
   20    78      302 7922           1 SPINDEL KPL. TR20X400 MU44     PIVOT                SPINDLE                  (40-52
   22    78      301 6413           6 RADSCHRAUBE D16X48 SPEZIAL     BOULON DE ROUE       BOLT
   23    78      303 6412           6 RADMUTTER M16                  ECROU DE ROUE        WHEEL NUT
   24    78      449 1640           1 DORN 50X8X462                  MANDRIN              MANDREL
   25    78      301 6427           1 SK-SCHR. SW36X46,5 D30/24-M20  VIS                  BOLT
   26    78      305 6276           1 SCHEIBE D50XD25X6              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   27    00  923.39.285.0           1 RADHALM                        TIGE ROUE            WHEEL STICK
   28    78      323 1657           1 LABYRINTHRING AUSSEN 85X50     RONDELLE             RING
   29    78      323 1655           1 LABYRINTHRING INNEN 85X54      RONDELLE             RING
   30    78      319 9151           1 KEGELROLLENLAGER   30209       ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   31    78      449 8886           1 NABE PML 3770                  MOYEU                HUB
   32    78      319 9116           1 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30206         ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   33    78      305 1314           1 SICHERUNGSBLECH                RONDELLE FREIN       LOCK PLATE
   34    78      305 1311           1 SICHERUNGSBLECH D48/30X3       RONDELLE FREIN       LOCK PLATE
   35    78      303 0338           1 NUTMUTTER                      ECROU RAINURE        NUT
   36    78      323 1318           1 SCHUTZKAPPE D64                TOLE DE PROTECTION   GUARD
   37    00       452.526           1 SCHLAUCH M.VENTIL 10,0/80-12   TUYAU SOUPLE         TUBE
   38    00       451.567           1 FELGE M.DISKUS 7,00X12 ET-30   JANTE DE ROUE        WHEEL RIM
   39    00       452.030           1 REIFEN 10,0/80-12 10 PR AW     PNEUMATIQUE          TYRE
   40    78      301 7380           2 SK-SCHR.    M16X35 DIN 933 8.8 VIS                  BOLT
   41    78      305 9906           2 FEDERRING 16 DIN 127 VERZ.     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   42    78      305 6010           1 SCHEIBE VERZ. D20,5/28X3       RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   43    78      302 7924           1 SPINDEL TR20X400 MU44          PIVOT                SPINDLE
   44    78      303 0932           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M8 DIN 985-8  ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   45    78      449 1135           1 HALTER 60X12X90                SUPPORT              MOUNTING
   46    78      303 8644           1 SPINDELMUTTER 30X30X44 TR20    ECROU                SPINDLE NUT
   47    78      317 6896           1 HUELSE D26,9/20,3X16 - ZN      DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   48    78      309 6940           1 SPANNSTIFT 8X28 DIN 1481 CR 8  GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  SPLIT TAPER SLEEVE
   49    78      303 1011           1 SK-MUTTER M8 DIN 934-8         ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   50    78      329 8616           1 KLAMMER D4                     COLLIER              CLAMP
   51    78      305 8694           2 SCHEIBE A 8,4 DIN 125-ST KAD   RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   52    78      301 7285           1 SK-SCHR.  M8X45 DIN 933 8.8 ZN VIS                  BOLT
   61    80  923.39.060.2           1 TRANSPORTRAD-KONSOLE MV/MSV    CONSOLE              CONSOLE
   62    80       752747Z           4 BUNDRING  BL.13                COLLET               COLLAR
   63    00       103.962           4 SK-SCHR. M20X1,5X85            VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   64    00       122.530           4 SK-MUTTER    M20X1.5 DIN985-10 ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   65    00  923.29.180.0           2 TRANSPORTRAD-STECKER SZ.       FICHE                PIN
   66    00       438.020           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 12X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
   71    00       543.004           0 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      0,5 LITER

                                                                                                                                          0948/BT 0200



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  948.98.001.0           1 AUFFUELLVORRICHTUNG ZUS.       DISP. DE REMPLISSAGE FILLING UP ADAPTER       (1-13
    1    00       447.153           1 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH L=3000       TUBE HYDRAULIQUE     HYDRAULIC LINE
    2    00       448.053           1 KUPPLUNGSSTECKER               RACCORD              COUPLING
    3    00       448.052           1 STAUBKAPPE                     CACHE ROUGE          CAP
    4    00     448.1.951           1 SCHRAUBSTECKER 12L-BG 2        PRISE A VISSER       PIN
    5    00       448.022           1 EINSTELLBARE T-VERSCHRAUBUNG   REGLABLE             CONNECTING SCREW
    6    00       448.073           1 GER.REDUZIERVERSCHR.14/12-10L  RACCORD REDUCTEUR F. STRAIGHT REDUCING U.
    7    00       448.211           1 MANOMETERANSCHLUSSSTUTZEN  EIN BRANCHEMENT          ADAPTER
    8    00       507.224           1 MANOMETER  (STAUFF)  SMM G1/4- MANOMETRE            MANOMETER
    9    00       448.003           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER  M12 L DIN3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   10    00       448.004           2 PROFILRING P-R 12L/S DIN 3861  FILIERE              RING
   11    00     448.1.284           1 GERADE VERBINDUNG SNV 12L      JOINT ALIGNE         CONNECTION
   12    00       495.421           1 AZB „MIN.90BAR,MAX.150BAR“     DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   13    00       415.312           2 O-RING OR 1OX1,5               JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0948/BT 0250



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+SERVO+IV+NOVA+SERVO+IV+NOVA+PLUS+Spare+parts+list

